PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3781968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUME CUBE LLC	03/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUME CUBE, INC.
Street Address:	2645 FINANCIAL CT
Internal Address:	SUITE M
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92117

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62066270
Application Number:	14882199
Application Number:	29539848

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 493-9300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com, eallen@wsgr.com, srollins@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49917-700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN ALLEN
SIGNATURE:	/Erin Allen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=LUME-NAME-CHANGE-#page1.tif source=LUME-NAME-CHANGE-#page2.tif

PATENT 503735326 REEL: 038079 FRAME: 0597





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "LUME CUBE LLC" TO A DELAWARE

CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LUME CUBE LLC" TO "LUME CUBE,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2016,

AT 8:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

TARVS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

5980078 8100F SR# 20161485081

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Trassed in Branch gurannin in genu

Authentication: 201931647

Date: 03-04-16

PATENT REEL: 038079 FRAME: 0598

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:12 AM 03/04/2016 FILED 08:12 AM 03/04/2016 SR 20161485081 - File Number 5980078

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION CONVERTING

LUME CUBE LLC, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO

LUME CUBE, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

The undersigned, for the purpose of converting a California limited liability company into a Delaware corporation under the Delaware General Corporation Law (8 Del. C. § 265), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: Lume Cube LLC (the "LLC") was formed in the State of California.

SECOND: The jurisdiction of the LLC immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California.

THIRD: The date the LLC first formed is July 21, 2014.

FOURTH: The name of the LLC immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Lume Cube LLC.

FIFTH: The name of the corporation, as set forth in the certificate of incorporation, is Lume

Cube, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting LLC has executed this Certificate on March 4, 2016.

LUME CUBE LLC,

a California limited liability company

Name: Mornee Sherry

Title: Manager and Member

PATENT REEL: 038079 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 03/14/2016